
CITY OF MYRTLE BEACH
PROJECT NO.: 24-B0040 ANNUAL RESURFACING
OPENING TIME: 2:00 PM APRIL 16, 2024

King Asphalt, Inc. Palmetto Corp of Conway, Inc.

ITEM#     DESCRIPTION SY RATE LBS/SY ASPHALT TYPE
COMPACTED 
THICKNESS

UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE

1 Sumter Dr - Pickens Ave to Calhoun Rd 1650 150 SCDOT Type C 1.5" 15.60$                   25,740.00$                         14.60$                            24,090.00$                         

2 Mashie Dr - Midiron Ct to End 5400 150 SCDOT Type C 1.5" 15.00$                   81,000.00$                         14.60$                            78,840.00$                         

3 Midiron Ct - Mashie Dr to Mashie Dr 7100 150 SCDOT Type C 1.5" 15.00$                   106,500.00$                       14.60$                            103,660.00$                       

4 Seaboard St. - Mr. Joe White to 21st Ave N 20000 150 SCDOT Type C 1.5" 15.15$                   303,000.00$                       14.60$                            292,000.00$                       

5 3rd Ave N - Kings Hwy to Ocean Blvd 2400 150 SCDOT Type C 1.5" 15.60$                   37,440.00$                         14.60$                            35,040.00$                         

6 47th Ave N - Kings Hwy to Ocean Blvd 2800 150 SCDOT Type C 1.5" 15.15$                   42,420.00$                         14.60$                            40,880.00$                         

7 48th N - Kings Hwy to Ocean Blvd 4000 150 SCDOT Type C 1.5" 15.15$                   60,600.00$                         14.60$                            58,400.00$                         

8 Sancindy Lane - 62nd Ave N to End 1100 150 SCDOT Type C 1.5" 19.50$                   21,450.00$                         14.60$                            16,060.00$                         

9 47th N Street End 1100 150 SCDOT Type C 1.5" 19.50$                   21,450.00$                         14.60$                            16,060.00$                         

10 31st N Street End 700 150 SCDOT Type C 1.5" 22.00$                   15,400.00$                         14.60$                            10,220.00$                         

11 27th S Street End 1000 150 SCDOT Type C 1.5" 22.00$                   22,000.00$                         14.60$                            14,600.00$                         

12 19th S Street End 600 150 SCDOT Type C 1.5" 22.00$                   13,200.00$                         14.60$                            8,760.00$                           
13 8th S Street End 1700 150 SCDOT Type C 1.5" 22.00$                   37,400.00$                         14.60$                            24,820.00$                         
14 Jonquil Pl - Pampas Dr to New Pavement Joint 1150 150 SCDOT Type C 1.5" 14.80$                   17,020.00$                         14.60$                            16,790.00$                         
15 Yellowwood Ave - Pampas Dr to Spruce Dr 2300 150 SCDOT Type C 1.5" 14.80$                   34,040.00$                         14.60$                            33,580.00$                         
16 Sycamore Ave - Pampas Dr to Spruce Dr 3400 150 SCDOT Type C 1.5" 14.80$                   50,320.00$                         14.60$                            49,640.00$                         
17 Walnut Ave - Pampas Dr to Spruce Dr 5000 150 SCDOT Type C 1.5" 14.80$                   74,000.00$                         14.60$                            73,000.00$                         
18 Sweetgum - Walnut Ave to Tea Rose St 2700 150 SCDOT Type C 1.5" 14.80$                   39,960.00$                         14.60$                            39,420.00$                         
19 Tea Rose St - Walnut Ave to Swallow Ave 3500 150 SCDOT Type C 1.5" 14.80$                   51,800.00$                         14.60$                            51,100.00$                         

Road Milling King Asphalt, Inc. Palmetto Corp of Conway, Inc.

ITEM#     DESCRIPTION SY
COMPACTED 
THICKNESS

UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE

1 Sumter Dr - Pickens Ave to Calhoun Rd 1650 1.5" 5.50$                       9,075.00$                 5.95$                     9,817.50$                           

2 Mashie Dr - Midiron Ct to End 5400 1.5" 5.00$                       27,000.00$               5.95$                     32,130.00$                         

3 Midiron Ct - Mashie Dr to Mashie Dr 7100 1.5" 5.00$                       35,500.00$               5.95$                     42,245.00$                         

4 Seaboard St. - Mr. Joe White to 21st Ave N 20000 1.5" 5.00$                       100,000.00$             5.95$                     119,000.00$                       

5 3rd Ave N - Kings Hwy to Ocean Blvd 2400 1.5" 5.50$                       13,200.00$               5.95$                     14,280.00$                         

6 47th Ave N - Kings Hwy to Ocean Blvd 2800 1.5" 5.00$                       14,000.00$               5.95$                     16,660.00$                         

7 48th N - Kings Hwy to Ocean Blvd 4000 1.5" 5.00$                       20,000.00$               5.95$                     23,800.00$                         

8 Sancindy Lane - 62nd Ave N to End 1100 1.5" 7.50$                       8,250.00$                 5.95$                     6,545.00$                           

9 47th N Street End 1100 1.5" 7.50$                       8,250.00$                 5.95$                     6,545.00$                           

10 31st N Street End 700 1.5" 7.50$                       5,250.00$                 5.95$                     4,165.00$                           

11 27th S Street End 1000 1.5" 7.50$                       7,500.00$                 5.95$                     5,950.00$                           

12 19th S Street End 600 1.5" 7.50$                       4,500.00$                 5.95$                     3,570.00$                           
13 8th S Street End 1700 1.5" 7.50$                       12,750.00$               5.95$                     10,115.00$                         
14 Jonquil Pl - Pampas Dr to New Pavement Joint 1150 2.5" 5.95$                       6,842.50$                 5.95$                     6,842.50$                           
15 Yellowwood Ave - Pampas Dr to Spruce Dr 2300 2.5" 5.95$                       13,685.00$               5.95$                     13,685.00$                         
16 Sycamore Ave - Pampas Dr to Spruce Dr 3400 2.5" 5.95$                       20,230.00$               5.95$                     20,230.00$                         
17 Walnut Ave - Pampas Dr to Spruce Dr 5000 2.5" 5.95$                       29,750.00$               5.95$                     29,750.00$                         
18 Sweetgum - Walnut Ave to Tea Rose St 2700 2.5" 5.95$                       16,065.00$               5.95$                     16,065.00$                         
19 Tea Rose St - Walnut Ave to Swallow Ave 3500 2.5" 5.95$                       20,825.00$               5.95$                     20,825.00$                         

Total

Road Thermoplastic

 King Asphalt, 
Inc. 

 Palmetto Corp 
of Conway, Inc. 

ITEM#     DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE

1 Sumter Dr - Pickens Ave to Calhoun Rd 1 LS 1,850.00$                330.00$                    

2 Mashie Dr - Midiron Ct to End 1 LS 750.00$                   880.00$                    

3 Midiron Ct - Mashie Dr to Mashie Dr 1 LS 750.00$                   -$                          

4 Seaboard St. - Mr. Joe White to 21st Ave N 1 LS 17,500.00$              9,460.00$                 

5 3rd Ave N - Kings Hwy to Ocean Blvd 1 LS 7,000.00$                9,900.00$                 

6 47th Ave N - Kings Hwy to Ocean Blvd 1 LS 6,500.00$                12,100.00$               

7 48th N - Kings Hwy to Ocean Blvd 1 LS 7,500.00$                7,510.00$                 

8 Sancindy Lane - 62nd Ave N to End 1 LS 950.00$                   650.00$                    

9 47th N Street End 1 LS 6,150.00$                -$                          

10 31st N Street End 1 LS 4,200.00$                3,520.00$                 

11 27th S Street End 1 LS 5,300.00$                5,060.00$                 

12 19th S Street End 1 LS 2,750.00$                660.00$                    
13 8th S Street End 1 LS 3,500.00$                11,550.00$               
14 Jonquil Pl - Pampas Dr to New Pavement Joint 1 LS 3,000.00$                800.00$                    
15 Yellowwood Ave - Pampas Dr to Spruce Dr 1 LS 3,500.00$                2,255.00$                 
16 Sycamore Ave - Pampas Dr to Spruce Dr 1 LS 2,850.00$                2,860.00$                 
17 Walnut Ave - Pampas Dr to Spruce Dr 1 LS 1,950.00$                1,870.00$                 
18 Sweetgum - Walnut Ave to Tea Rose St 1 LS 2,000.00$                2,255.00$                 
19 Tea Rose St - Walnut Ave to Swallow Ave 1 LS 3,000.00$                2,970.00$                 

81,000.00$              74,630.00$               

Road Loops
 King Asphalt, 
Inc. 

 Palmetto Corp 
of Conway, Inc. 

ITEM#     DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE

1 Seaboard St. - Mr. Joe White to 21st Ave N 1 LS 22,000.00$              22,154.00$               

2 48th N - Kings Hwy to Ocean Blvd 1 LS 8,000.00$                5,538.50$                 

30,000.00$              27,692.50$               

Road Paving King Asphalt, Inc. Palmetto Corp of Conway, Inc.

ITEM#     DESCRIPTION
SY 6" FULL

DEPTH
UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE

1 Sumter Dr - Pickens Ave to Calhoun Rd 1350 92.00$                    124,200.00$            84.60$                      114,210.00$         

2 47th Ave N - Kings Hwy to Ocean Blvd 400 92.00$                    36,800.00$              84.60$                      33,840.00$           

3 48th N - Kings Hwy to Ocean Blvd 400 92.00$                    36,800.00$              84.60$                      33,840.00$           

4 47th N Street End 180 92.00$                    16,560.00$              84.60$                      15,228.00$           

5 31st N Street End 260 92.00$                    23,920.00$              84.60$                      21,996.00$           

6 19th S Street End 120 92.00$                    11,040.00$              84.60$                      10,152.00$           
7 8th S Street End 185 92.00$                    17,020.00$              84.60$                      15,651.00$           

Total

King Asphalt, 
Inc.

Palmetto Corp of
 Conway, Inc.

1,804,752.50$        1,736,419.50$         

402,220.00$                                                        372,672.50$                                                 

Road Paving

986,960.00$                                                                  Total 1,054,740.00$                                                     

 Grand Totals 

Total

Total

266,340.00$                                               244,917.00$                                              
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